

SR0841 LRB100 13928 MST 28664 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

2	WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to
3	learn of the death of Rosalie Frances Tognarelli of
4	Collinsville, who passed away on August 18, 2017; and
5	WHEREAS, Rosalie Tognarelli was born in Litchfield on
6	October 31, 1929; she married Albert John Tognarelli on January
7	10, 1948; and
8	WHEREAS, Rosalie Tognarelli was the bookkeeper of Al
9	Tognarelli Service Center in Collinsville in her earlier years;
10	she served for several years as a greeter at Walmart; and
11	WHEREAS, Rosalie Tognarelli was a member of Mother of
12	Perpetual Help Catholic Church in Maryville,; she enjoyed
13	reading and loved spending time with her family; and
14	WHEREAS, Rosalie Tognarelli was preceded in death by her
15	husband, Albert, and her sister, Theresa Brogliatto; and
16	WHEREAS, Rosalie Tognarelli is survived by her son, Judge
17	Richard (Gail) Tognarelli; her daughter, Annette LaFrank; her
18	grandchildren, Lisa (Christopher) Bossetto, Amy LaFrank,
19	Michael Tognarelli, and Matthew (Karen Fincutter) Tognarelli;
20	and her great-grandchildren, Sydnee, Hunter, Gia, and Ella

SR0841

- 1 Bossetto; therefore, be it
- 2 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDREDTH GENERAL
- 3 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of
- 4 Rosalie Frances Tognarelli, and extend our sincere condolences
- 5 to her family, friends, and all who knew and loved her; and be
- 6 it further
- 7 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 8 presented to the family of Rosalie Tognarelli as an expression
- 9 of our deepest sympathy.